900276972 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC		ll11/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHLAND SPECIALTY GRAINS INC.	
Street Address:	39355 SORENSEN ROAD N	
City:	ALMIRA	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77407530	BGLIFE
Serial Number:	77447389	HEART BALANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5094582717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 509-624-5265

Email: debbiep@witherspoonkelley.com
Correspondent Name: Witherspoon Kelley, Attn: Debbie Palm
Address Line 1: 422 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie A. Palm
Signature:	/dap/
Date:	01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks (executed) (S0857810x9FC0D)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (executed) (S0857810x9FC0D)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0130 OP \$65.00 //40/530

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, HIGHLAND SPECIALTY GRAINS INC., a Washington corporation, having a principal office at 39355 Sorensen Rd. N., Almira, WA 99103 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Technology LLC hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and Interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and U.S registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment to be effective as of the 13th day of *November* 2013.

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens

4076453,3

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.
BGLIFE	3803674
HEART BALANCE	3508592

Schedule to Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0132